FORM PTO~1595 Office	03-22-200	VER SHEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMER Patent and Trademark
		NLY
NUS03-001	10270055	2 sase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3.17.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HONG YU YU, MING-FU LI, DIM- LAKSHMI KANTA BERA	LEE KWONG,	Name: National University of Singapore
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes X	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment Merge	er	Street Address: 10 Kent Ridge Crescent Singapore 119260 Singapore
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	
other		
Execution Date: <u>3/6/04</u>		Additional name & address attached? X Yes
	lditional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be mai Name: GEORGE O. SAILE		6. Total no. of applications and patents involved::
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
		Enclosed
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVE	NUE	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: N	IY ZIP: <u>12603</u>	8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document	elief the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
STEPHEN B. ACKERN Name of Person Signing	MAN	Signature 3 17 04 Date
	`	
004 MGETACHE 00000184 190033 10802563		

PATENT REEL: 015101 FRAME: 0838

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNEE:	
AGENCY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH 20 Biopolis Way #07-01, Centros Singapore 138668	

PATENT REEL: 015101 FRAME: 0839

	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
NUS03-001	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ar	EE to ASSiGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the nd for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
HONG YU YU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	MING-FU L! Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
C/O NUS Silicon Nano-Device Lab.	Bik 32. Teban Gardens Road Address
Address 4 Engineering Drive, 3 Singapore 117576	#04-354, Singapore 600032
China Nationality	China Nationality
DIM-LEE KWONG Type of print name of ASSIGNOR	LAKSHMI KANTA BERA Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
10225, Open Gate Drive	Wast Coast Road, Blk 518 Address
Austin, Texas	#09-589. Singapore 120518
USA Nationality	India Nationality
do hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
ASSIGNEE.	
National University of Singapore 10 Kent Ridge Crescent Singapore 119260 Singapore Nationality	Agency For Science, Technology And Research 20 Biopolis Way #07-01, Centros Singapore 138668
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	
(complete	one of the following)
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and Its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which ar	re disclosed in the invention entitled:
A Thermal Robust Semiconductor Device Using Thereof	Hfn As Metal Gate Electrode And The Manufacturing Process

PATENT REEL: 015101 FRAME: 0840

U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on (b) U.S. application serial no. (C) filed on (d) U.S. patent no. __ _ issued _ (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) x and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority (e) and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this 06- Mow - 2004 (Date of signing) WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

and which is found in

RECORDED: 03/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015101 FRAME: 0841

_Notarization of Legalization Page Added.